BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 806 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "altering" insert "<u>certain</u>"; and strike beginning with "for" in line 3 down through "capacity" in line 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike "\$100" and substitute " $\underline{\$350}$ "; strike beginning with "FOR" in line 10 down through "MORE" in line 12; in line 13, strike " $\underline{\$150}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\$400}$ "; strike beginning with "FOR" in line 13 down through "MORE" in line 15; in line 16, strike " $\underline{\$500}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\$750}$ "; strike beginning with "FOR" in line 16 down through "MORE" in line 18; and strike beginning with "FOR" in line 19 down through "MORE" in line 21.